#### RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Belmont Bank & Trust Company 8250 W Belmont Ave Chicago, IL 60634

#### WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Belmont Bank & Trust Company 8250 W Belmont Ave Chicago, IL 60634

#### SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Belmont Bank & Trust Company 8250 W Belmont Ave Chicago, IL 60634

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
Valentina Jakuts
Belmont Bank & Trust Company
8250 W Belmont Ave
Chicago, IL 60634

### MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated October 8, 2014, is made and executed between George J. Bahramis (referred to below as "Grantor") and Belmont Bank & Trust Company, whose address is 8250 W Belmont Ave, Chicago, IL 60634 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated July 1, 1009 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded with Cook County Recorder of Deeds on July 17, 2009 as document number 0919808070.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See Exhibit A, which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2201 N Cleveland Ave, Unit 105, Chicago, IL 60614. The Real Property tax identification number is 14-33-114-048-1004.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

- (i) Maturity Date of the Indebtedness is hereby extended to October 8, 2017.
- (ii) The Indebtedness is evidenced by original Promissory Note dated July 8, 2009 in the original principal amount of \$115,000.00, with all of its renewals and modifications and most recently modified by Promossory Note dated October 8, 2014 in the principal amount of \$103,478.82 with monthly payments of \$747.18 principal and interest calculated based on 6.000% interest rate per annum (365/360 method) followed by a single maturity payment of all outstanding interest and principal on October 8, 2017.
- (iii) Other paragraphs included elsewhere in this document further modify the Mortgage to the extent described therein.

1518857052 Page: 2 of 4

## UNOFFICIAL CO

### **MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE** (Continued)

Loan No: 8300001168

Page 2

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

RELEASE. Each of the unversigned hereby releases and forever discharges Lender, its affiliates, and each of its officers, agents, employees, afturneys, insurers, successors and assigns, from any and all liabilities, or causes of action, known or unknown, a ising out of any action or inaction with respect to the Loan Documents.

NO DEFENSES. Each of the unde signed represents to Lender that he has no defenses, setoffs, claims or counterclaims of any kind or nature whatsoever against Lender in connection with the Loan Documents or any amendments to said documents or any liction taken or not taken by the Lender with respect thereto or with respect to the collateral.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED OCTOBER 8. OUNTY CIONA'S OFFICE 2014.

GRANTOR:

George J. Bahramis

LENDER:

BELMONT BANK & TRUST COMPANY

Authorized Signer

1518857052 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 8300001168	(Continued)	Page 3
INDIVID	UAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) SS \	
<b>*************************************</b>	,	
On this day before me, the undersigned Not to be the individual described in and who ex she signed the Modification as his or her fromentioned.	ecuted the Modification of Mortgage, a se and voluntary act and deed, for the	and acknowledged that he or a uses and purposes therein
Given under my hand and official seal this _		
By Williams	Residing at <u>SELMO</u>	nt bank & Trubt N. Belmont ave.
Notary Public in and for the State of		CAGO. IL 90634
My commission expires <u>\$12.18</u>	OFFICIAL SE ROBERT SZTF Notary Public Stat My Commission Expire	REMER e of Illinois
LENDI	ER ACKNOWLEGGMENT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	) 58	S C
On this day of Public, personally appeared Logger 5	<u>المام</u> , <u>المام</u> before	me, the undersigned Notary
authorized agent for Belmont instrument and acknowledged said instrume Trust Company, duly authorized by Belmotherwise, for the uses and purposes there execute this said instrument and in fact execute the said instrument and instru	Sank & Trust Company that execute ent to be the free and voluntary act a ont Bank & Trust Company through in mentioned, and on oath stated tha	d the within and foregoing nd deed of 3s nort Bank & its board of directors or the or she is authorized to
By 3	Residing at8250	ONT BANK & TRUST W. BELMONT AVE. HICAGO, IL 60634
Notary Public in and for the State of 4 4	14(0) ) K	Little line of the of ship som garage and
My commission expires 4/3/2016		MICHAEL ZAGORSKI OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION ENTITES SEAL APPRIL 3, 2016

1518857052 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### Exhibit A

Legal Description:

UNIT NUMBER 105 IN 2201 N. CLEVELAND CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF LOTS 25 TO 28 IN ALSTED'S SUBDIVISION OF SOUTH PART OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIPIAN (REREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS 'PCL') WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UIDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 2, 1977 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 22873 RELOCATED IN THE OFFICE OF RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 24235262, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THERLOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Index Number: 14-33-114-048-1004

Commonly Known As: 2201 n Cleveland Ave, #105, Chicago, IL 60614